Trans fe r  Gear  Pumps
O p e r a t i n g  a n d  M a i n t e n a n c e  I n s t r u c t i o n s
K F  4 … 80
Transfer Pumps
List of Contents
Safety 1
Safety Instruction Symbols 1
General Safety Instructions 1

4 BKF-0004-07.97-E
Technical Data
Explanation of Type Code
Example: KF 40 R F 1 D15 /…
Product name
Nominal size
Vg = 4 / 5 / 6,3 / 8 / 10 / 12,5
16 / 20 / 25 cm³
Vg = 32 / 40 / 50 / 63 / 80 cm³
Direction of rotation
R = right
L = left
B = right and left
U = universal
(Direction of flow delivery remains the sa-
me as the angle of rotation changes)
Mounting
F = DIN flange without support bearing
G = DIN flange with support bearing
W = mounting angle without support bearing
X = mounting angle with support bearing
Seal type
1 = radial shaft sealing ring  NBR
2 = radial shaft sealing ring  FPM
3 = radial shaft sealing ring  PTFE
4 = double radial shaft sealing ring  PTFE
5 = GLRD with FPM-secondary seals
6 = GLRD with PTFE-secondary seals
7 = double radial shaft sealing ring  FPM
Pressure relief valve
D 15 adjustable over 0-15bar
D 25 adjustable over 15-25bar
Special Code - No.
Code-No. for special design
BKF-0004-07.97-E 5
General Data
Type of construction External gear pump
Materials see “Materials” overview
Type of mounting Flange  DIN ISO 3019
Drive shaft end ISO R 775  short/cylindrical
Pipe line connection KF 4 to 25  Whitworth - pipe thread
KF 32 to 80  SAE - flange connection
Installed attitude Arbitrary*
Viscosity νmin
νmax
12 mm²/s
20000 mm²/s
Ambient temperature ϑu min
ϑu max
-20 °C
60 °C
Filtering Filter fineness ≤ 60 µm
* With exception of universal version (KF…U…)
Overview of Nominal sizes
geom. Delivery Volume RPM Range perm. radial Force**
Vg nmin nmax Fradial
Nominal size cm³ 1/min 1/min N
4 4,03
5 5,05
6 6,38
8 8,05
10 10,11 200 3000 700
12 12,58
16 16,09
20 20,10
25 25,10
32 32,12
40 40,21
50 50,20 200 3000 1500
63 63,18
80 80,50
* see Type label on pump: KF…
** Radial forces only on version with support bearing. Fradial on central shaft journal.